
2016	KOOTENAY	REGIONAL	CHAMPIONSHIP
STAR	1	GRP	1
Jordyn Ferguson Beaver	Valley
Ava David Beaver	Valley
Sophie Louwe Beaver	Valley
Payton Fowler Beaver	Valley
Jocelyn Derksen Beaver	Valley
Juliet Partridge Beaver	Valley
STAR	1	GRP	2
Molly Anderson Nelson
Ellie Kermode Rossland
Isabella Ferraro Cranbrook
Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook
Kiri Steven Rossland
Raisa Nazaroff Nelson
STAR	1	GRP	3
Mya Doerksen North	Star
Emma Bruckmeier Rossland
Lena Obal Beaver	Valley
Lauren Hehn Cranbrook
Pyper Standing Cranbrook
Arianna Greco Cranbrook
STAR	1	GRP	4
Everest Williams Rossland
Haylee Effray Cranbrook
Megan Supina Cranbrook
Sydney Rollheiser Cranbrook
Audry Hall Rossland
Makayla Pickering Nelson
STAR	1	GRP	5
Adam Heale Rossland
Ceili Kooznetsoff Nelson
Virushaa Bahra Cranbrook
Elise Obal Beaver	Valley
Hannah Shope Cranbrook
Jennifer Hartmann Beaver	Valley
STAR	2	GRP	1
Cameron Boyes Nelson
Annelise Morrison Beaver	Valley
Isabella Louwe Beaver	Valley
Eileen Zheng Beaver	Valley
Adrian Moody North	Star
Ryan Anderson North	Star
Nathan Kreuzer Beaver	Valley
Kana Dolgopol North	Star
STAR	2	GRP	2
Jasmine Needham Beaver	Valley
Hannah McClure Nelson



Bree Fitzpatrick Beaver	Valley
Olivia Ball Cranbrook
Loren Corkill Rossland
Elle Ballendine Rossland
Daria LeBleu Nelson
Daria Batchelor Castlegar
STAR	3
Aiko Kreuzer Beaver	Valley
Charlize du	Preez North	Star
Brian Chan Rossland
Morgan Corkill Rossland
Erin Flood Rossland
Ella Wilkinson Nelson
Courtney Donaldson Nelson
Brianne Morris Nelson
Eva Nadler Cranbrook
STAR	4	(U13)
Sarah Cousins Castlegar
Hailey Gleboff Castlegar
Allison Soukeroff Castlegar
Naomi Lee Nelson
Shanniah Richmond Fernie
Emerson Zimmerman Fernie
Olivia Sombrowski Fernie
STAR	4	(13	&O)	GRP	1
Zoey Crockart Castlegar
Annika Cheveldave Castlegar
Tara Gleboff Castlegar
Mallory Pinske Nelson
Megan Cousins Castlegar
STAR	4	(13	&O)	GRP	2
Alexia Kardash Castlegar
Isabella Kroker	Kimber Nelson
Candice Soukeroff Castlegar
Hannah Corven Nelson
Ireland Benson Cranbrook
STAR	5
Claire Sibbald Beaver	Valley
Hannah Doerksen North	Star
Julianne Beddie Columbia	Valley
Helena Keating Nelson
Jillienne Thom Cranbrook
Emily Newel North	Star
SR	BRONZE	WOMEN
Breanna Tomilin Beaver	Valley
Taryn Verhelst Beaver	Valley
Brenna Paulsen Beaver	Valley
Yvonne Gregory Beaver	Valley



Zoe Marina North	Star
Sydney Wilson North	Star
Hailey Beddie Columbia	Valley
Darrien Armstrong Cranbrook
JR	SILVER	WOMEN
Serena Deadmarsh Beaver	Valley
Charly Defouw Nelson
SR	SILVER	WOMEN
Hunter Bezak Fernie
JUVENILE	WOMEN	U14
Bianca Marina North	Star
NOVICE	WOMEN	U17
Emma Nieuwesteeg Fernie
PRE	INTRODUCTORY	INTERPRETIVE
Olivia Koorbatoff Castlegar
Brian Chan Rossland
Helena Keating Nelson
Brianne Morris Nelson
Eva Nadler Cranbrook
Shanniah Richmond Fernie
Jasmine Needham Beaver	Valley
Alexia Kardash Castlegar
Daria Batchelor Castlegar
INTRODUCTORY	INTERPRETIVE
Zoey Crockart Castlegar
Bree Fitzpatrick Beaver	Valley
Megan Cousins Castlegar
Sarah Cousins Castlegar
Annika Cheveldave Castlegar
Tara Gleboff Castlegar
Hailey Gleboff Castlegar
Hailey Beddie Columbia	Valley
Julianne Beddie Columbia	Valley
Hannah Corven Nelson
Isabella Kroker	Kimber Nelson
Mallory Pinske Nelson
Jillienne Thom Cranbrook
BRONZE	INTERPRETIVE
Brenna Paulsen Beaver	Valley
Aiko Kreuzer Beaver	Valley
Emma Leslie Beaver	Valley
Jillian Leslie Beaver	Valley
Yvonne Gregory Beaver	Valley
Allison Soukeroff Castlegar
Candice Soukeroff Castlegar
Hannah Doerksen North	Star
Claire Sibbald Beaver	Valley
Sydney Wilson North	Star



Ireland Benson Cranbrook
Amanda Carter Cranbrook
SILVER	INTERPRETIVE
Breanna Tomilin Beaver	Valley
Emily Newel North	Star
Zoe Marina North	Star
Charly Defouw Nelson
Darrien Armstrong Cranbrook
Geneve Miller Cranbrook
Hunter Bezak Fernie
GOLD	INTERPRETIVE
Taryn Verhelst Beaver	Valley
Bianca Marina North	Star
STAR	3	SOLO	DANCE
Jasmine Needham Beaver	Valley
Nathan Kreuzer Beaver	Valley
Hannah McClure Nelson
JR	BRONZE	SOLO	DANCE
Bree Fitzpatrick Beaver	Valley
Elle Ballendine Rossland
SR	BRONZE	SOLO	DANCE
Aiko Kreuzer Beaver	Valley
Loren Corkill Rossland
Emma Leslie Beaver	Valley
Jillian Leslie Beaver	Valley
Brian Chan Rossland
Erin Flood Rossland
Mallory Pinske Nelson
SR	SILVER	SOLO	DANCE
Claire Sibbald Beaver	Valley
Brenna Paulsen Beaver	Valley
Yvonne Gregory Beaver	Valley
GOLD	SOLO	DANCE
Breanna Tomilin Beaver	Valley
Taryn Verhelst Beaver	Valley
INTRO	ELEMENTS	GRP	1
Jasmine Needham Beaver	Valley
Bree Fitzpatrick Beaver	Valley
Emma Leslie Beaver	Valley
Annelise Morrison Beaver	Valley
Aiko Kreuzer Beaver	Valley
Jillian Leslie Beaver	Valley
INTRO	ELEMENTS	GRP	2
Eileen Zheng Beaver	Valley
Isabella Louwe Beaver	Valley
Ella Wilkinson Nelson
Kana Dolgopol North	Star
Charlize du	Preez North	Star



Loren Corkill Rossland
Morgan Corkill Rossland
INTRO	ELEMENTS	GRP	3
Elle Ballendine Rossland
Courtney Donaldson Nelson
Brian Chan Rossland
Hannah McClure Nelson
Brianne Morris Nelson
Olivia Ball Cranbrook
Eva Nadler Cranbrook
ELEMENTS	1	GRP	1
Sarah Cousins Castlegar
Hailey Gleboff Castlegar
Allison Soukeroff Castlegar
Naomi Lee Nelson
Zoey Crockart Castlegar
Annika Cheveldave Castlegar
ELEMENTS	1	GRP	2
Tara Gleboff Castlegar
Megan Cousins Castlegar
Alexia Kardash Castlegar
Candice Soukeroff Castlegar
Hannah Corven Nelson
Isabella Kroker	Kimber Nelson
ELEMENTS	2
Breanna Tomilin Beaver	Valley
Claire Sibbald Beaver	Valley
Brenna Paulsen Beaver	Valley
Yvonne Gregory Beaver	Valley
Hannah Doerksen North	Star
Zoe Marina North	Star
Helena Keating Nelson
Jillienne Thom Cranbrook
Darrien Armstrong Cranbrook
ELEMENTS	3
Taryn Verhelst Beaver	Valley
Charly Defouw Nelson


